09-27-2006



U.S. DEP	ARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
Inited States	Palont and	Trac	demark	Office

OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palont and Trademark Office				
MRD 9/18/2006 PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please record the atlached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
CELLCOM ISRAEL LIMITED	Name: CELLCOM ISRAEL LIMITED				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	10 HaGavish Street, (P.O.B. 4060)				
Assignment Merger X Change of Address					
Sacurity Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Netanya				
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: 42140				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:				
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Palent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/151,113					
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Chartes Gorenstein					
BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 2786-0215P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road					
Suite 100 East	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
P.O. Box 747	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information				
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	Expiration Date Deposit Account Number 02-2448				
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number U2-2448 Authorized User Name Charles Gorenstein				
Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	/ Add Joseph Control of the Control				
9. Signature: September 22, 2006 Date					
Signature 29 374	Total number of pages including cover 3				
Charles Gorenstein - 29,271 Total number of pages including caver sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					

09/20/2006 NJAMA1 00000008 022448

10151113

01 FC:8021 Birch, Stewart Kolman Birch, LLP

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

CG/RWD/kpc

PATENT REEL: 018324 FRAME: 0609

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS IS NO LONGER REQUIRED

EFFECTIVE

MAY 1, 2001

PATENT REEL: 018324 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 09/22/2006